

SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY
NO. 64,032

IRON MOUNTAIN INFORMATION
MANAGEMENT, INC., a
Corporation of the State
of Delaware,

Plaintiff

vs.

THE CITY OF NEWARK, THE
MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF NEWARK and THE
CENTRAL PLANNING BOARD OF
THE CITY OF NEWARK, and the
NEWARK HOUSING
AUTHORITY

Defendants

ON PETITION FOR
CERTIFICATION OF THE FINAL
ORDER OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF NEW JERSEY
APPELLATE DIVISION
DOCKET No. A-006561-06T2

SAT BELOW:

Mary Catherine Cuff, J.A.D.
Linda G. Baxter, J.A.D.
Clarkson S. Fisher, J.A.D.

REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR CERTIFICATION

CARLIN & WARD, P.C.
25A Vreeland Road
P. O. Box 751
Florham Park, New Jersey 07932
(973) 377-3350
Attorneys for Plaintiff
Iron Mountain Information
Management, Inc.

Of Counsel and on the Petition

William J. Ward, Esq.
John J. Carlin, Jr. Esq.

On the Petition

Scott A. Heiart, Esq.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
LEGAL ARGUMENT.....	2
I. <u>IRON MOUNTAIN'S PETITION FOR CERTIFICATION IS</u> <u>WELL SUPPORTED BY BOTH STATE AND FEDERAL CASE LAW....</u>	2
II. <u>IRON MOUNTAIN'S PETITION PRESENTS A QUESTION</u> <u>OF GENERAL PUBLIC IMPORTANCE AND THE INTEREST</u> <u>OF JUSTICE REQUIRES THAT CERTIFICATION BE</u> <u>GRANTED R. 2:12-4.....</u>	5
CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

Brody v. Vill. of Port Chester,
434 F.3d. 121 (2d Cir. 2005).....passim

Concerned Citizens of Princeton, Inc. v. Mayor
and Council of the Borough of Princeton,
370 N.J. Super. 429, (App. Div. 2004).....7

Dolente v. Borough of Pine Hill, 313 N.J. Super. 410
(App. Div. 1998).....8

Dutch Neck Land Company, L.L.C. v. City of Newark,
2008 WL 2026506 (App. Div. 2008).....9

Gallenthin Realty Development, Inc. v. Borough of Paulsboro,
191 N.J. 344 (2007).....5

Harrison Redevelopment Agency v. DeRose,
398 N.J. Super. 408 (App. Div. 2008).....1

Matthews v. Eldridge, 424 U.S. 319 (1976).....6

Mullane v. Cent. Hanover Bank & Trust Co.,
339 U.S. 306 (1950).....passim

Schroeder v. City of New York, 371 U.S. 208 (1962).....1, 3, 5

State of New Jersey v. Jan-Mar, Inc.,
236 N.J. Super. 28 (App. Div. 1989).....1, 4, 5

State of New Jersey v. Jan-Mar, Inc.,
210 N.J. Super. 236 (Law Div. 1985).....1, 4, 5

Twp. Of West Orange v. 769 Assocs., L.L.C.,
172 N.J. 564 (2002).....6

Constitution

U.S. Constitution 14th Amendment.....2

Statutes and Regulations

N.J.S.A. 20:4-7.....3
N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-1 et seq......3, 7

Rules

R. 2:12-4.....5
R. 4:69-6.....7

Treatise

Nichols on Eminent Domain § 5.02.....5
